THE RELEVENCY OF CONSENT OF WALI UNDER MUSLIM

MARRIAGE
By
Putra Shafiq b Rosman (2007143961)
Dang Siti Badariah bt Razak (2007143817)
Diyana bt Abd Gani (2007144077)
Nursyafiqah bt Zakaria (2007143941)
Mohamad Azrul b Mustafa (2007143867)

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement
for the Bachelor in Legal Studies (Hons)

University Teknologi MARA
Faculty of Law

April 2010

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and that appropriate
credit has been given where reference has been made to the work of others.



ABSTRACT

The title of our project is The Relevancy of Consent of Wali under Muslim Marriage at
Modern Day. This research paper will explain about the opinion of various school of
jurisprudence as Shafi’l and Hanafi regarding the issue, comparison between states and
opinion, and conclude whether consent of Wali under Muslim Marriage at modern day
still relevant or not. The purpose of this project paper is to analyzing the main sources
which is Al-Quran and Sunnah, to analyzing the differences school of thought that
consist of Shafi’l, Maliki, Hanbali and Hanafi, to analyzing the current position of our
statute which is Islamic Family Law (Federal Territories) Act 1984 (act 303) and lastly
determine whether the role of wali in nowadays are still relevance and practical to be
practiced. For this paper project, we are conducted qualitative type of research that
consist of library-based and Internet research. This procedure is very helpful as it us

provides vast resources which are significant to the research

i1



ACKNOWLEGMENT

We owe a great many thanks to a great many people who helped and supported us
during the writing of project paper. First and foremost, we would like to thank to our
supervisor of this project, Madam Noraini Md Shah for her valuable guidance and
advice. She inspired us greatly to work in this project. Her willingness to motivate us
contributed tremendously to our project. We also would like to thank her for showing
us some example that related to the topic of our project, guiding and correcting various

documents of us with attention and care.

Besides, we would like to thank the authority of University Technology MARA
(UiTM) for providing us with a good environment and facilities to complete this
project. Also, we would like to take this opportunity to thank to the Faculty of Law of
University Technology MARA (UiTM) for offering this subject, Reseach Paper (LAW
557). It gave us an opportunity to participate and learn about the how to prepare
research project and the issues regarding the topic that we choose. In addition, we
would also like to thank to Jabatan Agama Islam Selangor (JAIS) which provide us

valuable information as the guidance of our project.
Finally, an honorable mention goes to our families and friends for their understandings

and supports on us in completing this project. Without helps of the particular that

mentioned above, we would face many difficulties while doing this project.

i



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement
Abstract

Contents

List of Cases

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7

Introduction

Problem Statement

Objectives of Study

Research Methodology

Scope and Limitation

Significance of the Research
Outline of the Structure of the Paper
Provisional plan of research

CHAPTER TWO: JURISTIC VIEW ON WALI

2.0
2.1
2.2
23
24

Introduction

Authority on Wali

Consent of wali in marriage
Case Review

Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: COMPARATIVE STUDY ON WALI

3.0
3.1
3.2
3.3

Introduction

Marriages Guardianship according to various Islamic Schools of Thought
Provision in Malaysia

Marriages guardianship in India

v

ii

i
v
vi

AL L BB W

12
16
18

19
19
23
25



3.4  Marriages guardianship in Pakistan

3.5 Conclusion

CHAPTER FOUR:

4.0 Introduction

4.1 Cases regarding wali refuse to give consent and the application of wali raja

4.2 Cases on runaway marriage

43 Cases on wali contracted the marriage without the girl consent

44  Current situation when the father contracted the marriages without the
girl consent

4.5 Conclusion

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND

RECOMMENDATIONS

5.0  Introduction

5.1 Recommendations

5.2 Conclusion

Bibliography

CASE REVIEW ON THE ISSUE OF WALI

27
29

30

34
36

37
40

42
43
44

46



