THE RELEVENCY OF CONSENT OF WALI UNDER MUSLIM MARRIAGE

By

Putra Shafiq b Rosman	(2007143961)	
Dang Siti Badariah bt Razak	(2007143817)	
Diyana bt Abd Gani	(2007144077)	
Nursyafiqah bt Zakaria	(2007143941)	
Mohamad Azrul b Mustafa	(2007143867)	

.

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor in Legal Studies (Hons)

> University Teknologi MARA Faculty of Law

April 2010

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and that appropriate credit has been given where reference has been made to the work of others.

ABSTRACT

The title of our project is The Relevancy of Consent of Wali under Muslim Marriage at Modern Day. This research paper will explain about the opinion of various school of jurisprudence as Shafi'I and Hanafi regarding the issue, comparison between states and opinion, and conclude whether consent of Wali under Muslim Marriage at modern day still relevant or not. The purpose of this project paper is to analyzing the main sources which is Al-Quran and Sunnah, to analyzing the differences school of thought that consist of Shafi'I, Maliki, Hanbali and Hanafi, to analyzing the current position of our statute which is Islamic Family Law (Federal Territories) Act 1984 (act 303) and lastly determine whether the role of wali in nowadays are still relevance and practical to be practiced. For this paper project, we are conducted qualitative type of research that consist of library-based and Internet research. This procedure is very helpful as it us provides vast resources which are significant to the research

ACKNOWLEGMENT

We owe a great many thanks to a great many people who helped and supported us during the writing of project paper. First and foremost, we would like to thank to our supervisor of this project, Madam Noraini Md Shah for her valuable guidance and advice. She inspired us greatly to work in this project. Her willingness to motivate us contributed tremendously to our project. We also would like to thank her for showing us some example that related to the topic of our project, guiding and correcting various documents of us with attention and care.

Besides, we would like to thank the authority of University Technology MARA (UiTM) for providing us with a good environment and facilities to complete this project. Also, we would like to take this opportunity to thank to the Faculty of Law of University Technology MARA (UiTM) for offering this subject, Reseach Paper (LAW 557). It gave us an opportunity to participate and learn about the how to prepare research project and the issues regarding the topic that we choose. In addition, we would also like to thank to Jabatan Agama Islam Selangor (JAIS) which provide us valuable information as the guidance of our project.

Finally, an honorable mention goes to our families and friends for their understandings and supports on us in completing this project. Without helps of the particular that mentioned above, we would face many difficulties while doing this project.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement	ii
Abstract	iii
Contents	iv
List of Cases	vi

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

-

1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Problem Statement	3
1.2	Objectives of Study	4
1.3	Research Methodology	4
1.4	Scope and Limitation	5
1.5	Significance of the Research	5
1.6	Outline of the Structure of the Paper	6
1.7	Provisional plan of research	6

CHAPTER TWO: JURISTIC VIEW ON WALI

2.0	Introduction	8
2.1	Authority on Wali	9
2.2	Consent of wali in marriage	12
2.3	Case Review	16
2.4	Conclusion	18

CHAPTER THREE: COMPARATIVE STUDY ON WALI

3.0	Introduction	19
3.1	Marriages Guardianship according to various Islamic Schools of Thought	19
3.2	Provision in Malaysia	23
3.3	Marriages guardianship in India	25

•

	PTER FOUR:	CASE REVIEW ON THE ISSUE OF WAI	
3.5	Conclusion		29
3.4	Marriages guardians	hip in Pakistan	27

4.0	Introduction	30
4.1	Cases regarding wali refuse to give consent and the application of wali raja	30
4.2	Cases on runaway marriage	34
4.3	Cases on wali contracted the marriage without the girl consent	36
4.4	.4 Current situation when the father contracted the marriages without the	
	girl consent	37
4.5	Conclusion	40

CHAPTER FIVE: CONCLUSION AND

RECOMMENDATIONS

5.0	Introduction	42
5.1	Recommendations	43
5.2	Conclusion	44

Bibliography

.

46

•